A/0581/40

10/504367 Express Mail Label No.: EL 960700676 US Date of Deposit: August 12, 2004

DOCKET NO. N0424.70006US00

TOODDATION FO	DT05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 AUG 2004
12-27-2004	_Y
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the C 102910686	J original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George Denys GLYNNE JONES	Name: Endura S.p.A.
Valerio BORZATTA	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?[] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Viale Pietramellara 5
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	40121 Bologna - Italy Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Other Execution Date: February 7, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: John R. Van Amsterdam, Reg. No. 40,212	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.	[] Enclosed
Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Boston, MA 02210 08/17/2004 SNAJARRO 00000110 10504367	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
03 F3:8021 40.00 QP	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John R. Van Amsterdam, Reg. No. 40,212	R. Van austrel August 12, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

817392.1

PATENT REEL: 016089 FRAME: 0548

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

1) George Denys GLYNNE JONES

2) Valerio BORZATTA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee:

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

ENDURA S.p.A.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been	executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
BENZODIOXOLE DERIVATIVES AS MODU	LATORS OF THE PROTEOLYTIC ACTIVITY IN PLANTS
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in	ontinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned we powers of attorney, or other papers and communic history thereof; and generally do everything possi	d receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by ill execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; cate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the ble which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable ent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
Assignor warrants that he/she h and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or to other by the undersigned.	as the full right to convey the rights and property described herein other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
	ASSIGNORS
Dated: 07 February 2003	1000
	By George Denys GLYNNE JONES
	By Valerio BORZATTA Vale Polt
The undersigned declares that he individual execute this Assignment of his(her) ow	ne(she) was personally present and did see the above-named on free will for the purposes set forth herein.
	By Bynt
	Name MICHAEL SMITH.
	Address 26 RODA UNIO.

PATENT REEL: 016089 FRAME: 0549

ES CASTELLI